m

/ [ 139950 L R DS pscs 3Sa
; o FILE 27 o s, ' o
; SR EATH e .
P RGSIARIA SN 19§ T N -
' ' o S Ty
10 07 i 'GO C % o

. A 1T

AEERRN S
B ; CARY H. 0L 853
Please Rewurn To: - . - . .
GMAC Mortgage Corporation’
. . - Construction Lending Division
R 4 Walnut Grove Drive
Horsham, PA 19044

Teg oo 08 ‘./.

(Space Abore this Line for Recording Data) - , P

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT | vt |

{To Extend the Time for the Completion of Construction)

This Loan Modification Agreement is made effettive as0f Decemiber 15,2000 by the
undersigned = - : ‘ '

- JEFFREY D. TAYLOR  and VELA R. TAYLOR e
o e ‘ - (“Borrower™), in regard to that ceitain Morigage Deed, Deed of Friist or Sécurity Instrument : :
SR e , (hereinafter "Security Instrument”) made by the BorrotWer ia favor of GMAC Mortgage S o
; ’ . Corporation, 100 Wiimer Road, P.O. Box 963, Horsham, PA 19044-0963 (“Lender?), in ‘ '
) ) which the Trustee is Skamania County Title, 41 Russeil St., Stevenson, WA 98648
S and which is dated - June 21,2000 ° and which sccures the debt of the Borrower, as set
- A -forth in a Fixed Rate Promissory Note of even date therewith (hereinafter "Note") in the original RN
S principal amount of § = 252,700.00 against the property of the Borrowet located at . ot

152 Wantland Road, Washougal, Washington 98671 s

1

Gl
N
1Y

F as more fully deseribed in said Security Instrument, and which Security Instrument is recorded

) B T S Book or Libér 200 . at Page(s) 519 .

of the PUBLIC
< . ) ) {(Name of Records)

. WHEREAS, the Borrower wishes to extend the time for the Borrower to complete the
: - constnuction of the buildings or improvements that is set forth in the loan documents, including
- N particutarly the Construction Rider To Promissory Note and Security Instrument, thai was

) originally executed by the Borrower and attached as a Rider to the Note, and thai was recorded

with such Security Instrument (both copies of which are hereinafter referred to as "Construction e T
Rider” and the Construction Loan Agreement; and

Records of SKAMANTA COUNTY » WASHINGTION
(County and State, or other Jurisdiction}

LOAN MCDIFICATION AGREEMENT To Extend Construction Period - Single Family 502995400 - . .
WASHINGTON

) 980706
N N




: -‘ei“.':",'.( Zoé’ YLt 36’3‘ ) —I

‘i—

WHEREAS, the Borrower wishes 1o extend the period for construction without the -
establishment of a Delayed Constrvction Holdback Account at this time, but prefers instead to
- modify the executed and recorded documents to exend the Construction Completion Date;
without limiting or altering the right of the Lender to establish the Delayed Construction
Holdback Account at a future time, if the Lender shall deem it necessary;

NOW THEREFORE, in“consideration of One (S1.00) Dollar and other valiable
consideration and of the terms hereof, the

) paities hereto do hereby modify and amend the
) = : aforesaid Constiuction Rider only as follows: :

1. The terms of the loan documents, Construction Loan Agreemient and said . : .
7 o Censtruction Rider are hereby altered and amended to.change the date described as the )

: C "Construction Compleiion Date” from December 15, 2000 _(wherever it
S ' appears as oiiginally provided therein) to January 19, 2004, :

o 2. Inaccordance with the terms of paragraph 3 of the Construction Rider, as amended
hereby,the Borrower shall cofitinue to make monthly payments of interest only, at the interest
rate required under the terms of the Note, in an amount based u

[ . pon the outstanding principal
L ) balance all as therein provided until February I, 2001. On March 1, 2001, the -
e : ' Borrower shall commence the payment ef prircipal and interest, in the amount of

O $2,063.92.
= ) ' 3 Nothing contained herein shall limit or amend any of the the rights of the Lender in S
T any way, including without limitaticn, ihe right to establish a Delayed Construction Holdback .
"~ Account at a future time, if the Lender shall deem it necessary. : o
, 4. Exceptas modified hereby, the aforesaid
. : Loan Agreement, Loan Documents and Construction
o and effect, and the modifications and amendments ma
the final maturity date described therein.

Note, Security Instrument, Construction | T
Rider remain unchanged and in full force ot
de herein shall not serve to extend or alter

BY SIGNING BELOW, I siccept and agree to the
" contained in this Loan Modification Agreement .

promises, agreements; lerms and covenants

JEFFREY O TAYLOR '

.

. -Borrower.
O A_)D‘_Q,CL_‘ Eu ( oW lQ (Seal)
) ] VELA R. TAYLOR 0 -~ -Borrowsr
¥ i (Seal)
H -Borrower
1

(Scalj
-Sorrower’

LOAN MOblFlCATIO.\' AGREEMENT To Extend Construciion Period - Single Family 502995400 - ‘
WASHINGTON

9807056




PRI

WITNESSES -

O‘l’) the 8th day of Decembex

-

s 205 Ao 3SS

IN WITNESS WHERE
and year first above written.

-

GMAC Mortgage Corp,(,nj.latinn” -

_ (SEAL)
MICHAEL - KERR, '

\J CHA !
- Senior Vice President
Mu%m‘_ T
N 2 ) ] :

STATE OF PENNS\'L"ANIA ) :
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) ss.. Horsham

anfji ”.“‘&L%- - ml/_l(quWO

. 200_0. before me. the uhdasigned. a Notary Publicin
ard for said State. personally appeared -

MICHAEL KERR

4 . " :

personally known to me or proved te me on the bass of salisfactory evidence 1o be the individual whose pame is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he exécuted the same in his capacity, and that by
his signature on the instrument. the individuai. of the person upon behalf of w

hich the individual adled. executed the
instrument.
. . )_‘; Py }-n
WITNESS my hand and official seal T
[V R
: Bt
)

.- )

(This area for Official Notaria! Seal)

My Commission Expires:

OF. this Agreement has been duly executed by the parties herelo as of the day

P




